
*If your tuition remains unpaid past your payment due date: 
➢ You will receive an e-mail indicating that your courses are at risk of being dropped if payment is not submitted immediately. 
Non-payment or not attending courses are not considered an official drop. If you do not plan on attending courses for any reason, drop your 

courses prior to the first day of class (08/25/23). Otherwise, you may be held responsible for All Tuition charges. 

 

ACADEMIC CALENDAR – FALL 2023 12/08/2023 

March 
DATE DAY EVENTS 
March 20 Monday Advisement and Registration for Summer and Fall 2023 Begins 

AUGUST 
DATE DAY EVENTS 
August 24 Thursday Last day to drop with 100% tuition refund 

Last day to file E-Permit request 

August 25 Friday First day of classes – Fall 2023 
Apply for Graduation Fall 2023 Candidates 
(Submit applications online via CUNYfirst) 

August 31 Thursday Last day to ADD/ DROP Classes 
Last day to drop with 75% refund of tuition 
Financial Aid Certification Enrollment Status Date 

SEPTEMBER 
DATE DAY EVENTS 
September 1 Friday Verification of Enrollment rosters available to faculty 

Grade of WD is assigned to students who officially drop a course 
Summer 2023 Conferral Date 

September 4 Monday College Closed – Labor Day 

September 7 Thursday Last day to drop with a 50% refund of tuition 

September 14 Thursday Last day to Change or Declare a Major to be effective for Fall 2023 
Last day to drop for 25% tuition refund 
Verification of Enrollment Rosters Due from faculty 
Census date – Form-A cutoff 

September 15 Friday Verification of Enrollment (VOE) - WN Grades assigned 
Grade of W is assigned to students who officially withdraw from a 
course 

September 15 – 17 Friday – Sunday No Classes Scheduled 
100% Tuition obligation for course drops 

September 24 – 25 Sunday – Monday No Classes Scheduled 

September 25 Monday WA Grades Assigned – Immunization non-compliance 

OCTOBER 
DATE DAY EVENTS 
October 09 Monday Columbus Day - College Closed 

October 10 Tuesday Classes follow Monday Schedule 

October 11 - 18 Wednesday – 
Wednesday 

Midterm Examination Period 
Midterm Grade Rosters Available in OSSES. 

October 16 Monday Advisement and Registration for Winter and Spring 2024 Begins 

October 20 Friday Midterm Grades Due – Submit Electronically in OSSES 

October 31 Tuesday R2T4 60% Date 



*If your tuition remains unpaid past your payment due date: 
➢ You will receive an e-mail indicating that your courses are at risk of being dropped if payment is not submitted immediately. 
Non-payment or not attending courses are not considered an official drop. If you do not plan on attending courses for any reason, drop your 

courses prior to the first day of class (08/25/23). Otherwise, you may be held responsible for All Tuition charges. 

 

NOVEMBER 
DATE DAY EVENTS 

November 17 Friday Last Day to Apply for Graduation, January 2023 Candidates 
(Submit application online via CUNYfirst) 

November 22 Wednesday No Classes 

November 23 -26 Thursday - Sunday College Closed – No Classes Scheduled 

 

DECEMBER 
DATE DAY EVENTS 
December 11 Monday Last Day of Instruction 

Last Day to Withdraw from a class with a “W” Grade 
Deadline to complete INC grades Spring /Summer 2023 

December 12 Tuesday Reading Day 

December 13 Wednesday Reading Day 
Final Exam Rosters available to Faculty in CUNYfirst 

December 14 – 20 Thursday-Wednesday Final Examinations 

December 20 Wednesday End of Fall 2023 Term 
Last Day to Complete Fall 2023 Residency 

December 22 Friday College Closed – No Classes Scheduled 

December 24 – 25 Sunday-Monday College Closed - No classes scheduled 
December 26 Tuesday Deadline for Fall 2023 grades to be submitted in CUNYFirst 
December 29 Friday College Closed - No classes scheduled 

 
 

JANUARY 2024 
DATE DAY EVENTS 
January 1, 2024 Monday Fall 2023 Degree Conferral Date 

College Closed 

 


